
NO. 37.A.26.02.04.2022-Estt.                                                       िदनांक :- 08-11-2023
 

    Office Order No. 328/2023
 
The list of Closed Holidays to be observed during the year 2024 in all the offices falling under
Employees' State Insurance Corpora,on, Gujarat region has been approved by the Competent
Authority as under :
 
List of Gazetted Holidays to be observed during the year 2024 :
Sr.
No. Holiday Date Day

1 Magha Bihu / Pongal 15/01/24 Monday
2 Republic Day 26/01/24 Friday
3 Maha Shivratri 08/03/24 Friday
4 Holi 25/03/24 Monday
5 Good Friday 29/03/24 Friday
6 Chaitra Sukladi / Gudi Padava / Ugadi / Cheti Chand 09/04/24 Tuesday
7 Id-ul-fitr* 11/04/24 Thursday
8 Ram Navami 17/04/24 Wednesday
9 Id-ul-Zuha Bakrid 17/06/24 Monday
10 Independence Day 15/08/24 Thursday
11 Raksha Bandhan 19/08/24 Monday
12 Janmashtami 26/08/24 Monday
13 Milad-un-Nabi or Id-e-Milad (Birthday of Prophet Mohammad) 16/09/24 Monday
14 Mahatma Gandhi's Birthday 02/10/24 Wednesday
15 Diwali (Deepavali ) 31/10/24 Thursday
16 Christmas Day 25/12/24 Wednesday

In addition to the above holidays, every employee can take any 02 two restricted leaves selected by
him/her from the list of restricted holidays given below with the prior permission of the competent
authority.
 
No substitute holiday shall be allowed if any of the festival holidays initially declared, subsequently
happens to fall  on a weekly off or any other non-working day or in the event of more than one festival
falling on the same day.
 
List of restricted holidays to be observed during the year 2024:
Sr.
No. Holiday Date Day

1 New Year's Day 01/01/24 Monday
2 Lohri 13/01/24 Saturday
3 Makar Sankranti 14/01/24 Sunday
4 Guru Gobind Singh’s Birthday 17/01/24 Wednesday
5 Hazarat Ali's Birthday 25/01/24 Thursday
6 Sri Panchami, Basant Panchami 14/02/24 Wednesday
7 Shivaji Jayanti 19/02/24 Monday
8 Guru Ravi Das’ Birthday 24/02/24 Saturday
9 Birthday of Swami Dayanand Saraswati 06/03/24 Wednesday
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10 Holika Dahan 24/03/24 Sunday
11 Dolyatra 25/03/24 Monday
12 Easter Sunday 31/03/24 Sunday
13 Jamat-Ul-Vida 05/04/24 Friday
14 Vaisakhi/Vishu 13/04/24 Saturday

15 Meshadi (Tamil New Year’s Day) / Vaisakhadi (Bengal) / Bahag
Bihu (Assam) 14/04/24 Sunday

16 Mahavir Jayanti 21/04/24 Sunday
17 Birthday of Guru Rabindranath Tagore 08/05/24 Wednesday
18 Budha Purnima 23/05/24 Thursday
19 Rath Yatra 07/07/24 Sunday
20 Muharram 17/07/24 Wednesday
21 Parsi New Year's Day / Nauraj 15/08/24 Thursday
22 Ganesh Chaturthi / Vinayaka Chaturthi 07/09/24 Saturday
23 Onam or Thiru Onam Day 15/09/24 Sunday
24 Dussehra (Saptami) 10/10/24 Thursday
25 Dussehra (Mahashtami)/  Dussehra (Mahanavmi) 11/10/24 Friday
26 Dussehra 12/10/24 Saturday
27 Maharishi Valmiki Jayanti 17/10/24 Thursday
28 Karaka Chaturthi (Karwa Chouth) 20/10/24 Sunday
29 Narak Chaturdasi 31/10/24 Thursday
30 Govardhan Puja 02/11/24 Saturday
31 Bhai Duj 03/11/24 Sunday
32 Pratihar Shashthi or Surya Shashthi (Chhath Puja) 07/11/24 Thursday
33 Guru Nanak's Birthday 15/11/24 Friday
34 Guru Teg Bahadur's Martyrdom Day 24/11/24 Sunday
35 Christmas Eve 24/12/24 Tuesday

 
 
 

( Sanjeev Kumar Singh)
  Deputy Director

 
 
To,

1. The Director General, ( Estt-II / Estt-VI) ESIC, Hqrs. Office New Delhi.
2. The Insurance Commissioner, Medical Commissioner- West Zone, ESIC Corporation, Ashram

Road, Ahmedabad.
3. Secretary, Labor Department, Government of Gujarat, Gandhinagar
4. Labor Commissioner, Centre/State, Khanpur, Ahmedabad
5. Regional Provident Fund Commissioner, EPF Organization, Ashram Road, Ahmedabad
6. All Regional Directors/Joint Directors in-charge, Regional Offices/Sub Regional Offices, ESIC
7. State Medical Officer, Regional Office, Panchdeep Bhawan, ESIC Corporation, Ashram

Road, Ahmedabad.
8. Director, Medical Services, E.S.I.Scheme, Panchdeep Bhawan, Ashram Road, Ahmedabad.
9. Medical Superintendent, ESIC Model Hospital Bapunagar / ESIC Hospital Naroda / ESIC

Hospital Ankleshwar / ESIC Hospital Vapi .
10. Deputy Director Incharge, Sub Regional Office Vadodara/Surat, ESIC Corporation.
11. All Branch Officers, Regional Office, Panchdeep Bhawan, ESI Corporation, Ahmedabad
12. All the Branch Managers / Social Security Officers, ESIC, Regional Office, Ahmedabad.
13. General Secretary, ESIC Officers Association / ESIC Employees Association / ESIC Corporation 
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    SC/ST. Employees Welfare Association / ESI Corporation Credit Society, Ahmedabad.
14. Web Content Manager, IT Branch, Regional Office Ahmedabad for publishing on the website

of ESIC Corporation Gujarat.
15. Notice Board / Guard File/ Office Order. 
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